increase COVID-19 knowledge and protective 
behaviours (masking, physical distancing 
and hand washing) and reduce psychological 
distress during the pandemic. The program 
was targeted to 2SLGBTIA+ populations and 
involved three sessions delivered online by 
peers. Two hundred and two (202) participants 
participated in Toronto.  

We also conducted focus groups and key 
informant interviews to gain an in-depth 
understanding of the data that emerged from 
the survey. 

We have just completed phase two of the 
intervention which involved interviewing the